
1 

 

BID NOTICE

The Chief General Manager (IT), on behalf of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company 
Comprehensive 

Annual Maintenance Contract of   2 nos. of 160KVA  UPS (including replacement of  capacitors )  and 
2 nos. of 15 KVA UPS at Data Centre, Mumbai   and  15 KVA UPS at Server-room, Prakashgad, 
Mumbai for 1 year

Entire bidding document is available on MSEDCL e-Tendering Website 

https://etender.mahadiscom.in/ as per date indicated below. Any changes in the Bid Schedule, 

requested to regularly check the website for any updates. 

Tender Fee: Rs. 2,950/- (incl. 18% GST) via ONLINE PAYMENT ONLY (Non-Refundable)

Bid Security: The bid must be accompanied with Bid Security for an amount equal to Indian 

Rs.33,100 (Rupees Thirty Three Thousand and one hundred ) for covering the entire scope 
of work. The bid security shall be denominated in Indian Rupees only. The bid security can be paid 
online on eTendering portal or can be in the form of a Demand Draft or an Unconditional Bank 
Guarantee from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favour of the Maharashtra State Electricity 
Distribution Co. Ltd., payable at Mumbai as mentioned in details in Tender Document (RFP).  The 
BG/DD EMD (original copy) should be submitted to this office on or before submission date and time.

Calendar of Events Event Date and Time 

Begin Sale of Tender Document 08.06.2021

Date and time of Pre-BID Meeting 17.06.2021  at 15.00 Hrs

30.06.2021   at 17.00 Hrs.

Date of Bid Opening 30.06.2021  at 17.30 Hrs.

Pre-Bid meeting will be done through VC only at google-meet address https://meet.google.com/hvz-
cicz-dau

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited 

Tender No: HO/IT/UPS/AMC/2021-22/1

Version: 1.0

Date: 

Last Date and time of submission of 
Bids  



2 

 

 

SCOPE OF WORK 

 
MSEDCL desires to appoint a vendor for following UPS activities,  

1) Comprehensive AMC of 2 nos. of 160 KVA UPS at Data Centre, Mumbai and 
2) Replacement of Capacitors of 2 nos. of 160 KVA UPS at Data Centre, Mumbai  and 
3) Comprehensive AMC  of   2 nos.  of   15 KVA  UPS  at Data Centre, Mumbai  and 
4) Comprehensive AMC  of 1 nos. of 15 KVA UPS  at  Server-room, Prakashgad, Mumbai  for a 

period of 1 year. 
 

Qualifying Requirements:  

1.The bidder should be a Company registered in India under the Companies Act 1956/ 2013 or a 

partnership registered under the Indian Partnership Act 1932 with their registered office in India or a 

proprietor licensed in India. The Bidder should have been in operation in India for minimum of three 

years. 

2.The bidder should have provided AMC services of Hardware/Network  devices/UPS  within 

Maharashtra. 

financial years (FY 16-17, FY-17-18, FY18-19). If the audited balance sheet of FY 19-20 is available 

then minimum average annual turnover of last 3 audited financial years (FY- 

17-18, FY 18-19, FY 19-20) will be considered. 

4.The  Bidder  should  have  a  positive  net  worth and should be in profit from Hardware/Network 

devices/UPS service related business in each of the last three audited financial years. 

5.The Bidder should have executed either: 

hs. 

OR 

 

OR 

 

 of AMC/electrical hardware service related business in the last 7 financial Years. 

6.The Bidder should be authorized partner/Subsidiary of OEM of UPS for AMC. 

7.The  AMC  service  provider  should  be  an  ISO 9001:2000 or higher certified company. 

8.Bidder must be registered for GST. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chief General Manager (IT), 
MAHAVITARAN, Prakashgad, 4th Floor 
Plot  No  G-9, A.K. Marg, Bandra (East), 

Mumbai 400 051 
Email  itetender@mahadiscom.in 

 


